



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 827/2017**

STATE

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

VIVEK AHLAWAT

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manveen Dhanjal, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.08.2017**

Personal Bond/Surety Bond have not been filed on behalf of respondent in terms of order dated 23.08.2017 of the Hon'ble Court.

Some more time is sought by learned counsel appearing for respondent.

List again for the said purpose on 23.09.2017.

**VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 30, 2017
dsn