



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 827/2017**

STATE

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

VIVEK AHLAWAT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankush Narang and Ms. Manveen Dhanjal, Advocates with respondent and surety-Manisha Ahlawat in person

CORAM:

SH. VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

23.09.2017

This time also, personal bond/surety bond has not been filed by respondent in terms of order dated 23.08.2017 of the Hon'ble Court.

Learned counsel for respondent submits that he has already filed the same vide diary no.417321 dated 30.08.2017. However, the same is not on record.

Learned counsel to ensure that same is placed on record at the earliest.

List on 26.10.2017.

**VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 23, 2017

dsn