



\$~5 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 827/2017**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP.
Insp. Karmveer Singh, PS Kalkaji.

versus

VIVEK AHLAWAT

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manohar Malik, Ms. Astha
Gumber, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

01.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to file *Vakalatnama*.
2. The Registry is directed to provide electronic copy of the paper book, as well as, of the trial court record to learned counsel for the parties.
3. Respondent shall remain physically present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 28.01.2026 in *Regular* list.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/r/ht