



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 827/2017**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with Ms.Divya Yadav and Mr.
Lalit Luthra, Advs.
Insp. Karamveer Singh

versus

VIVEK AHLAWAT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Ashneet Singh, ld. APP who has to argue the matter is not available and an adjournment is sought on his behalf.
3. Accordingly, list on 16th September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/prg/msh